GPU-6.5E GPU-10E
P.2 P.3
不銹鋼內膽
Stainless Steel
Inner Tank
採用長期耐高溫及受高壓容器專用之日本特殊不銹鋼製造，內膽結構堅固，
保證防銹、耐壓及不受水質侵蝕。
Constructed of Japanese heavy gauge stainless steel, specially made for high temperature
and pressure applications. It is durable and free of rust, corrosion, deformity and hassle.
保溫
Thermal Insulation
完密噴注式保溫層，採用高密度合成樹脂纖維絕熱法保持溫度，失溫程度達
至最低，保持熱水溫度。
Maximum thermal insulation is achieved by high-density polyurethane foam injection
moulded between the inner tank and outside casing.
發熱管
Heating Element
原廠優質不銹鋼發熱管，備有獨立不同功率，符合各種不同之熱水要求。
Prime quality stainless steel heating element ensures maximum thermal efficiency even in
places where different voltage applices.
來水要求
Water Supply Source
直接自來水供應或水箱供應均可。
Main supply or water tank supply.
額定壓力
Rated Pressure
1.0 MPa
最大來水壓力
Max. Inlet Water Pressure
0.6 MPa
超溫感應
Temperature Relief
水溫達到90℃時，超溫感應排放閥門便會自動打開。
When water temperature reaches 90°C, water will be released through the Temperature
Relief Valve.
溫度調節器
Thermostat
法國原廠高靈敏度溫度調節器，可隨時調校水溫（最高溫度75℃）。
High sensitivity thermostat imported from France. Water temperature can be conveniently
adjusted up to 75°C.
防水等級
Water Resistance
IPX4
符合規格
Conformity
機電工程署電氣產品（安全）條例。
Electrical Product (Safety) Regulation, Hong Kong.
認證標準
Certifications
IEC 60335-2-21
IEC 60335-1
能源標籤 Energy Label 1級能源標籤
Grade 1
能源標籤參考編號及年份
Energy Label Reference No. / Year
E190105 / 2019 (GPU-6.5E)
E190106 / 2019 (GPU-10E)
German Pool GPU Series Central Storage Electric Water
Heater is designed for multi-point application. It conforms
to the Standards of International Electro-technical
Commission (IEC Standards) and complies with safety
standards and waterworks regulations worldwide. GPU
is built-in with “5-Tier Safety Device” for absolute safety:
• Automatic Thermostatic Control
• Thermal Cutout
• Temperature Relief Valve
• Pressure Relief Valve
• Anti-Vacuum Device
產品特點 Features  03
產品結構 Product Structure   04
安裝說明 Installation Instructions   05
使用說明 Operating Instructions 08
電路圖 Wiring Diagram 09
專用節水花灑 Water Saving Shower Head 10
產品規格 Specifications 10
保用條款 Warranty Terms & Conditions 11
 注意 ATTENTION !
安裝此熱水器時，必須依照第6-7頁的「重要注意事項」及「安裝注意事項」。
*When installing this water heater, please observe WARNING and INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS listed on P.6-7.
(GPU-6.5HE page 7)
(GPU-6.5E/10E page 7)
(GPU page 9)
GPU 6SSL page 9)
P.4 P.5
2
3
4 5 6
4 5
3
6
1
7
4 5
3
6
2
3
4 5 6
4 5
3
6
1
7
4 5
3
6
1. 防倒流裝置
2. 超溫及超壓排放閥
3. 發熱線
4. 出水位（熱）
5. 排水管
6. 入水位（冷）
7. 恆溫器
1.  Anti Back Siphonage Device
2.  Pressure & Temperature Relief Valve (PTV)
3.  Heating Element (Inside)
4.  Outlet (Hot)
5.  Drain
6.  Inlet (Cold)
7.  Thermostat
P.6 P.7
發熱線功率 (千瓦)
Heating Element Rating (kW)
所需電源(安培)
Electric Current (A)
電源線最低要求(平方毫米)
Wiring (mm²)
3kW 15 A (單相1PE) 2.5 mm²
!  特別注意
!
!   ATTENTION
!重要注意事項 WARNING!
! !安裝注意事項 INSTALLATION REQUIREMENT
儲水式電熱水器安裝並進行通水通
電測試後，如果不是繼續使用，而
是先擱置一段時間後再使用，測試
完畢必需進行以下程序：
1. 將電熱水器斷電斷水；
2. 將電熱水器內測試的水排清；
3. 當存放後需要正常使用前，必需將電熱水器
 注滿水並確定滿水後，才可以通電加熱，進
 入正常使用。
After initial installation and water
and electricity testings, if the storage
water heater will not be put to use
immediately, after testing is completed,
make sure to follow these instructions:
1. Disconnect water and power source to the
 water heater;
2. Completely drain the residual water in the
 water heater;
3.  When the water heater is finally put to
 normal use, user MUST first completely fill
 up the water heater with water BEFORE
 reconnecting the power source and
 commencing heating.
注意：
對於水源是地下水以及（有可能海水倒灌的）河水地區的使用者，必需嚴格遵照上列程序，
以確保熱水器正常運作。
NOTE:
If water source is from underground water or near river area where seawater intrusion is
possible, user MUST COMPLY with all of the above steps to ensure proper function of water
heater.
注：發熱管 3kW
NOTE: Heating element 3kW
預留維修位置
ve
Min. space for maintenance
 ≥100
 ≥300
 ≥200 ≥200
ATTENTION: When installing the
water heater, must leave ample space
for future maintenance and repair.
The minimum requirements are:
1. at least 100 mm space from the ceiling
2. at least 200 mm on either side of the wall
3. at least 300 mm underneath the heater
注意：安裝熱水器時必須預留足夠空間
作日後保養和維修之用。
最少預留空間：
1. 距離天花最少100毫米
2. 距離兩邊牆壁最少200毫米
3. 爐底預留最少300毫米
P.8 P.9
! !
P.10
專用節水花灑 Water Saving Shower Head
開關氣孔
Air Hole
產品規格 Specifications
型號 Model GPU-6.5E / GPU-10E
電壓 Voltage (單相 / 1Phase) 220 V
頻率 Frequency 50 Hz
功率 Power (單相 / 1Phase) 3kW
機身尺寸 Dimensions (H) 660 mm  (W) 320 mm  (D) 320 mm    /   (H) 730 mm  (W) 390 mm  (D) 390 mm
淨重 Net Weight 14 kg   /    20.4 kg
滿水 Filled Weight 39.1 kg   /    60.3 kg
創新空氣加壓技術
Air Jet Compression Technology
打開氣孔加入空氣，保持節水效果
同時增強水勢。
Air is drawn through the air hole to
increase water pressure.
產品規格及設計如有變更，恕不另行通知。中英文版本如有出入，
一概以中文版為準。最新版本以 www.germanpool.com 網上版為準。
If there is any inconsitency or ambiguity between the English version and
Chinese version, the Chnese version shall prevail.
Refer to www.germanpool.com for the most up-to-date version.
GPU-6.5E-10E-M-20(2)
German Poo l  (Hong  Kong)  L imi ted
Hong Kong
Room 113, Newport Centre Phase II, 116 Ma Tau
Kok Road, Tokwawan, Kowloon, Hong Kong
Tel: +852 2773 2888
Fax: +852 2765 8215
China
Tel: +86 757 2980 8308
Fax: +86 757 2980 8318
8th, Xinxiang Road, Wusha Industrial Park,
Daliang, Shunde, Foshan, Guangdong
3/F, Edificio Industrial Pou Fung,
145 Rua de Francisco Xavier Pereira, Macau
Tel: +853 2875 2699
Fax: +853 2875 2661
Macau
© All rights reserved. Copying, reproducing or using the contents of this manual is not allowed without prior authorization from German Pool, violators will be prosecuted.
HONG KONG TOP BRAND TEN YEAR
ACHIEVEMENT AWARD